substitute to APR. 3.  $2006 \, \text{/c}$   $4:21 \, \text{PM}_{\text{ion form (MERCK\&CO}}$  732 594 4720 OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

IN DUP 760255474

Patent Cass.	395 <u>.0243</u>	<u>. P. 1</u>	
	-	•	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	F	PATENTS ONLY	•			
	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNI PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH	TED STATES PATE	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:			
1.	Conveying party(ies):		2. Nature of conveyance:			
Name(s)	<u>Executio</u>	<u>nDate(s)</u>	Assignment Security Agreement			
Udit Batra	Mar 18, 1	999				
Raymond J. Higgins	Mar 18, 1	999	Merger Change of Name Other:			
Ashok V. Katdare	Mar 18, 1	999				
Karen C. Thompson			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
			Name; MERCK & Co., INC.			
			Internal Address: RY60-30			
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000			
			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY			
			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907			
Additional name(s) of (	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Yes X No			
	(s) or patent number(s) are as folio					
(a) Patent Applica	tion No(s). <u>09/894.921</u>		, filed on <u>06/28/2001</u>			
	D TABLET FORMATION  nt is being filed together with a nev	v application, the e	execution date of the application is:			
		• •	dditional numbers attached? Yes X No			
	f party to whom correspondence ents should be mailed:		no. of applications & patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth R. W	alton	7. TOTAL	fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
<u> </u>	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	_ 🗏	Enclosed  The Director is hereby authorized to charge the de account number entered below for any fees which be required or to credit any overpayment.			
City & State: F	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: <u>07065-0</u>	907 8. <b>Depos</b>	it account number: 13-2755.			
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPA				
9. Statement and si	gnature:	1				
•	<del>-</del>	going information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
copy of the origin		Kann	M. R. Walton Apr 3, 2006			
Kenneth R. Walt Name of Perso	<del></del>		Signature Date			
Wallio S. F. Bloc	* *	dina cover sheet	, attachments, and documents: 4			
TE: Send to Mail S			to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273			
I hereby certify that the addressed to: Director Trademark Office on:			crylco with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope is, VA 22313-1450, or facalmite transmitted to the U.S. Patent and			
	Tamika R. Gatson					
1	·					

NO. 395

P. 2 PATENT

JOINT Merck Case 20243

U.S. Serial No. 09/894,921

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 06/28/2001

For value received, we. Udit Batra, Raymond J. Higglns, Ashkok V. Katdare and Karen C. Thompson

of 2253 Mann Road, Lansdale, PA 19446; 449 Wade Avenue, Lansdale, PA 19946; 801 East Fornance Street, Norristown, PA 19401; and 120 East Fourth Street, Lansdale, PA 19446; respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

Compressed Tablet Formulation

th

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney,	Valerie J. Carnara	or an attorney with	Power of Attorney in t	his application, of
e said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Se	rial No., and Filing Date	of said application(s) when kn	own,	
Signed at West Point, Pennsylvar	ıia	,thisday of	March	1999 .
Miles		(a)		
aumord J. Higgins		Karen C. Thompson		-
Raymond J. Higgins	<del></del> .			-

Page 1 of 3

APR. 3.2006 4:21PM	MERCK&CO 732 594	4720		NO.	395 P. 3
					PATENT
				JOINT Merck Case	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					09/894,921 06/28/2001
	ASSIGNMENT	AND	AGREEMEN		00/20/2001
Claused at					
Signed at		<del></del> -	this	day of	<u> </u>
			<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				· .	<del></del>
			<del>.</del>	<u></u>	<u> </u>
<b>***</b>	1		·	<u>.</u>	<del></del>
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	<del></del> -				
County of Montgomery	ss.				
	<del></del> )				
Personally appeared before me th	e above-named Udit Ba	atra Ray	mond J. Higgins	Karen C. Thompsor	1
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed	the foreg	going instrument an	d acknowledged sai	d instrument to be their
free act and deed this 18th day of			1999 .	J	
48	<u> </u>		<u> 1777                                  </u>	_	
			•	Creada Ti	n11000-
		Notai	fal Seal	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Notary Public
	Upper Gv	renda Myer wynedd Twr	s, Notary Public c., Montgomery County expires Apr. 11, 2002		
	<u> </u>		expires Apr. 11, 2002 A Association of Notarie	ا ا	والمراجع والمتعارض والمتعارض
	)	J1111-03/1900-110	A Proposition of Institute	i General Control of the Control of	
	— \			편 ( 변 표	
County of	> ss.			7	
	·				
Personally appeared before me the	above-named				The safe and the s
to me known and known to me to be the pe	rson(s) who avecuted "	ha fara	dina ingaharan		
		ne ioreĝ¢	ıng instrument and	acknowledged said	instrument to be their
free act and deed this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Notary Public

× 100 m						Merck Case <u>2024</u>	
•					<b>U.</b> 8	s. Serial No. 0 <u>9/8</u>	
	ACCICUMENT	AND	۸G	REEME	NI T	Filing Date 06/2	28/ <u>2001                                   </u>
	ASSIGNMENT	AND			IX I		
Signed at West Po	oint, Pennsylvania		this	18 4h	day of	March	<u> 1999</u> .
Achar	v. Kardare						
Ashrok V. Katdare				-			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENN County of Montgomery	ss.						
Personally appeared by	efore me the above-named Ash	nkok V. K	(atdare				
يعامر و	to be the person(s) who execute	d the for			it and ack	nowledged said in	strument to be their
free act and deed this $\int \mathcal{S}''$	day of 9/Janch		/ 4	<i>99</i>			
	Notarial Seal Brenda Myers, Notary Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgo My Commission Expires Ap	Public omery Cou	nty		Bre	rdw My	Notary Public
	Member, Penneylvania Associat					- المعالم المال المعالم	
Signed at			this		day of		
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_					`?	
County of	> ss.						
Personally appeared be	efore me the above-named						
to me known and known to me	to be the person(s) who executed	d the for	agoing ir	nstrumen	t and acki	nowledged said in	strument to be their
free act and deed this	day of			•			
							Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

NO. 395 P. . .4**TENT** 

APR. 3. 2006 4:21PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720